

Vince Imhoff, Managing Director of Imhoff & Associates, Chosen One of LA's "100 Most Fascinating People"

"We're honored to include the talented and resourceful Vince Imhoff into our L.A.'s 100 Most Fascinating List." – Aurora DeRose

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, August 21, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Vince Imhoff, the managing director of Imhoff and Associates, has been chosen by the "Best of Los Angeles Award" community as one of L.A.'s 100 most fascinating people, according to Aurora DeRose, award coordinator for the "Best of Los Angeles Award" community.

"With all of Vince Imhoff's incredible achievements in the field of law, it's easy to see why he has earned a place on L.A.'s 100 Most Fascinating People list" said DeRose.

The "Best of Los Angeles Award" community was formed four years ago and consists of over 5,400 professional members living and working in Southern California. It celebrates the



Vince Imhoff, Famed Criminal Attorney

best people, places and things in Los Angeles with a slogan "No Ads. No B.S. Only the Best."

"The mission of the community is to celebrate the best of Los Angeles, and allow its community members to connect with other members who share the highest standards of quality and integrity," expresses DeRose. "We're honored to include the talented and resourceful Vince Imhoff into our L.A.'s 100 Most Fascinating List."

Originally from Chicago, Vince Imhoff is admitted to practice law in Illinois, California, and Pennsylvania. He obtained his Bachelor's degree in Political Science from Lewis University and earned his JD from the Illinois Institute of Technology/Chicago-Kent College of Law in 1989. From 1990 to 1997, Imhoff was a Cook County, Illinois Public Defender (Chicago). In 1997, he entered private practice as a solo practitioner.

In 2003, Imhoff founded Imhoff & Associates, PC. In 2005, he became the Managing Director of The Cochran Firm, Criminal Defense section. After Mr. Cochran passed away, Imhoff reestablished Imhoff & Associates, PC and left the Cochran Firm.

From 2000 through 2002, Imhoff was the assistant coach for the trial team at Loyola University of Chicago, School of Law. He is currently a member of the State Bar of California, State Bar of Illinois and the State Bar of Pennsylvania. He is also a member of the California Public Defenders Association, Santa Monica Bar Association (Treasurer 2012-2014, Board Member 2008-2014), Lesbian Gay Lawyers Association (Secretary 2009-2011, Board Member 2009-2015), San Bernardino County Bar, San Fernando Valley Bar Association, California Attorneys for Criminal Justice (CACJ), and the National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers (NACDL).

Aurora DeRose Michael Levine Media +1 310-396-6090 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.